Board of Directors are confident of the Company’s ability to meet its obligations in the next twelve months
from the balance sheet date. Accordingly, these financial statements have been prepared on a going
concern basis.

The Tata Pigments Limited
Notes to the financial statements

2.03   Reclassifications consequent to amendments to Schedule III

The Ministry of Corporate Affairs amended the Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 on 24 March 2021
to increase the transparency and provide additional disclosures to users of financial statements. These
amendments are effective from 1 April 2021.

Consequent to above, the Company has changed the classification/presentation of (i) Trade receivables (ii)
Other assets (current and non – current portion) (iii) Other Financial assets (Current), in the current year.

The Unbilled revenue which forms part of the Other Financial assets (current) has now been included in the
“Trade Receivables” line item.

Further, Loans (Current and Non-current) which forms part of the Other assets (current and non- current
assets) has presented as a separate line item ‘Loans’ in the Balance Sheet.

Balance sheet (extract)

31 March 2021 (as
previously
reported)

Increase/
(Decrease)

31 March 2021
(restated)

Trade receivables (current) 1983.22 252.94 2236.16
Other financial assets (current) 322.25 (252.94) 69.31

Other assets (non-current) 222.64 (1.68) 220.96
Loans (non-current) - 1.68 1.68

Other assets (current) 208.76 (2.08) 206.68

Loans (current) - 2.08 2.08

2.04 Use of estimates and critical accounting judgement

In the preparation of financial statements, the Company makes judgements, estimates and assumptions
about the carrying values of assets and liabilities that are not readily apparent from other sources. The
estimates and associated assumptions are based on historical experience and other factors that are
considered to be relevant. Actual results may differ from these estimates.

Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions to accounting
estimates are recognised in the period in which the estimate is revised and future periods affected.